

**HB0269/164135/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 269  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “amount” insert “subject to the availability of certain funds”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike “ON” and substitute “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, ON”; after line 9, insert:

**“(3) FUNDS FOR THE SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE SHALL BE AS PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET.”;**

and in line 10, strike “THE” and substitute “SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS, THE”.

On page 5, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”.